Form PTO-1594 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102503904 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) First Union National Bank Name: <u>Caswell-Massey Co.</u>, Ltd. 190 River Road Summit, NJ 07901 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 121 Fieldcrest Avenue General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Edison State: NJ Zip: 08837 Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State___ Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Othe Termination of Secured Interest representative designation is attached: 🗣 Yes 📭 🔀 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: July 7, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75-497708 2257205 Additional number(s) attached Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 21 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Purvi Maniar, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 540.00 Internal Address: Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 250 Park Avenue City: New York State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charley m Vary July 8, 7003 Audrey M. Vasey Name of Person Signing

003 LHUELLER 00000209 75497708

500.00 OP

number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

FC:8521 e FC:8522 40.00 Under the second of the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0733

THIS SHEET IS A CONTINUATION OF ITEM NO. 4

| A. | Trademark Application No.(s) B. | Trademark Registration No.(s) |
|----|--|-------------------------------|
| | 75-051416 | 2186256 |
| | 75-225753 | 2243268 |
| | 75-082177 | 2189681 |
| | 74-673234 | 2007234 |
| | 74-535168 | 1924989 |
| | 74-498756 | 1924983 |
| | 74-340932 | 1832562 |
| | 73-412148 | 1303226 |
| | 73-345001 | 1239914 |
| | 73-180769 | 1127138 |
| | 73-179624 | 1119488 |
| | 73-177859 | 1134397 |
| | 72-227558 | 812677 |
| | 75-457677 | 2289596 |
| | 75-076734 | 2244845 |
| | 75-076733 | Pending |
| | 72.17.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27.27 | 37662 |
| | | 37663 |
| | 75-752382 | 2353729 |
| | 73-591325 | 1434428 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0734



First Union National Bank NJ3181 Special Assets Management 190 River Road Summit, NJ 07901 Eax 908 598-3281

On April 1, 2002 First Union National Bank changed its name to Wachovia Bank, National Association

July 7, 2003

Purvi B. Maniar, Esq. Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 250 Park Avenue New York, NY 10177 VIA FAX 212-661-0989

Re:

Caswell Massey Holdings Corp. Obligor 20/1342725995/26

Dear Ms. Maniar:

Please be advised that the following amount is necessary to pay off the captioned loan on July 7, 2003:

Principal amount outstanding as of 07/07/03:

\$1,309,851.42

Interest due 07/07/03:

977.52

Required payment due 07/07/03

\$1,310,828.94

Per diem: \$137.08

These figures are given based on the assumption that the LIBOR Market Index Rate will remain unchanged until 07/07/03. If the LIBOR Market Index Rate changes before the payoff date or before the funds are received by the Bank, additional interest may be due.

If a bank check (other than a First Union check) is used as a means of payment, a two-day per diem will be charged. If wire transfer is used as a means of payment, a one-day per diem will be charged for transfers received by First Union after 3:00 p.m.

Please direct all transfers of Federal Funds to:

First Union National Bank ABA Beneficiary Account Beneficiary:

Re: Caswell Massey, Obligor 20/1342725995/26

Notify: Wendolyn London

Please be advised that all loan balance information is subject to revision pending a final audit by First Union National Bank. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (908) 598-3216.

Wendolyn L-London Assistant Vice President

cc: Frances Straus

RECORDED: 07/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0735